
Wells Fargo/Verizon Site: SPRC Membership Roster 3.6.2023 

 
 

Organization Chair/President Name Email In 
Person 

Remote  

SPRC Chair 
SPRC Chair (alt) 
Planning Commission 

Devanshi 
Patel 

devanshi2005@gmail.com     

Daniel Weir danielweirarlington@gmail.com     
Tenley 
Peterson 

tenley.arlington@gmail.com     

James Schroll jmschroll@gmail.com    
Jim Lantelme jatel@me.com    
Nia Bagley niabagley@yahoo.com   
Sara 
Steinberger  

arlpcsteinberger@gmail.com    

Elizabeth 
Gearin 

egearin@egearin.com   

Stephen 
Hughes  

stephenthughes@gmail.com    

Leo Sarli lsarli@me.com     
Transportation 
Commission 

Chris Slatt Chris Slatt 
Margarita 
Brose 
 

chris@dodgersden.com 
brosems@gmail.com 
 
  

  

Housing 
Commission 

Kellen Macbeth Kellen 
Macbeth 
Sara 
Rubalcava  

kellenmacbeth@gmail.com  
 
srubalca@gmail.com 

  

Parks and 
Recreation 
Commission 

Shruti Kuppa Shruti Kuppa  
Adam 
Rasmussen 

Shruti.kuppa@gmail.com  
arasmussen@gmail.com  

  

Forestry and 
Natural 
Resources 
Commission 

Phil Klingelfofer Phil 
Klingelhofer 
David Howell 
Caroline 
Haynes 

Phil.klingelhofer@gmail.com  
 
Dhowell7210@gmail.com  
chaynesarmn@gmail.com  
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Economic 
Development 
Commission  

Bill Dunn  Bill Dunn Bill.Dunn@wellsfargoadvisors.com    

Climate 
Change, Energy 
and 
Environment 
Commission 

Joan McIntyre  Joan 
McIntyre 
Carrie 
Thompson 
 

jfmcintyre57@gmail.com  
 
thompsonca60@gmail.com  

  

Disability 
Advisory 
Committee 

Elizabeth 
Priaulx  

Elizabeth 
Priaulx  
 

elizabeth.priaulx@ndrn.org    

Pedestrian 
Advisory 
Committee  

Elizabeth 
Gallagher 

Elizabeth 
Gallagher  

erg.gallagher@gmail.com    

Clarendon-
Courthouse 
(HOST CA) 

Kristine Wood Kristine 
Wood  

kristinebretlwood@me.com    

Lyon Park Kathleen 
McSweeney 

Kathleen 
McSweeney 
Aaron Shuetz 

mcsweeneykathleen@gmail.com  
 
ajschuetz@yahoo.com 

  

Lyon Village Jason Harrier Jason Harrier  jay@harrier.io    
Ashton Heights Scott Sklar Scott Sklar  

Alexander 
Tuneski 
Jack 
Spillsbury 

solarsklar@aol.com  
atuneski@gmail.com  
 
spilsburyj@gmail.com  

  

Ballston-
Virginia 
Square  

James Rosen  James Rosen 
Collier Cook 
 

Jrosen38@comcast.net 
Collier.cook@gmail.com 
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